
- -- -- -
MITSUBISHI 
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

_ A-1'1-#>< cl< 3 I 9 ?o Model 13 ij: INDEx )<L/:- i 'I - Page 

PLK-109 2: ConstructiOn 

Head· 

2 "' It Ill I> Arm bed & •ts ;;;ccessor1eS · 1 --6 

2 2 " 1\11 Ill Sew.ng mechan•sm- ---1 c 

2 3 X-Y mt ,. X-Y mechanism·· . 1 1 ---14 

2 4 

"" 
I 1\11 !M Work holder mechanism .......... ····1 5.-1 h 

2 5 * tJJ 1\11 ,. Knife actuating mechan1sm-- ··1 u -24 

2 6 t:p:lf!II · -"':::$I Ji-}IIII.ml-iJI Inner presser foot & manual ltftong mechanism · ·/5 ---76 

2 7 ~ { " 1\11 ,. W1per mechanism- - · --27 -/f\ 

2 8 lil )ffi IIC Ill Ill If. Lubrication & w1r1ng connection mechan.sm · ···········---29 ~3:> 

2 9 Ill t±J "' Synchron•zer mechanism· 

2 10 It l!il 0 
00 Accessor 1es · ··················35 <JO 

2 11 
" 7 

:,. 3 / I~ - ·y Opt1on parts ···············--39---40 

3 'E J Motor ·····---47---54 

4 ~'I ilU II Control box ........ Al ~-42 

5 'T j " Table & stand--

1 9 8 2 0 3 

I P~H toq J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 1* 00 ~ 
ARM BED & ACCESSORIES PLK-109 

8 I I 

7 
b 

__ 14 

-- 1 ~ 
4 

2. 

-------------

- 16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

(281 
24 

28 
:Jl 

26 21 
25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f: 1* r.!l ffi 
\RM BED & ACCESSORIES 

Fog 

No 

; 

2 

'' 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

;; 

;2 

n ,. 
;5 

;G 

" ;s 
;g 

20 

2' 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

I 

p.,,b Nu 

MS 01 AO rnn 

M9 1101 004 

MS 01AO G~ll 

MS 01 AO S84 

M91110002 

MS 01 AO fiOO 

M91113002 

MS 01 AO 339 

MS 01 ACl 601 

M9 1110 002 

MS 01A1 TJ:J 

M91101 004 

MS01AO !76 

M9 05~'>0 050 

MD 0503 037 

MS 01AO 77G 

ML 10A0417 

M91110CXV 

MS 01 A/ 339 

MS 01 A3 339 

M91110002 

MS 01A1 470 

M9 0612 007 

MS 01A1 101 

MS 01A1 476 

MS 01A4 339 

MS 01AO 361 

M9 0906 003 

MS01AO 192 

W23157:-JH02 

W4f36810H01 

w:~49789H01 

W488556H01 

W500294H01 

W23157/H02 

W500182H01 

W115633H02 

W488561H01 

W500294H01 

W4RR557H01 

W466810H01 

W115634H02 

BS913N040P05 

BS900~J015P62 

W110635H01 

W501991H01 

W500294H01 

W349784H02 

W349185H02 

W!::J00294H01 

W349814H01 

Wll88893H01 

W488910H01 

W488940H01 

W349788H01 

W488b66H01 

W501582H01 

W488565H01 

JC H n 11 -

r-~7'7;11-

-'V -t :_; 
-E-'.J-7]!\'-

-JJ J'i - !& 1t t& 

'!'- * > ,, 

11 ·64(40) X 9 

11 ;64(40) x8 

1 1 '64(40) X 1 5 

11 /64(40) X 8 

} 7? 1 * / 11/64(40)X9 

"'- !L.- r- 1J J'i' ~ 

P T A: -f ')' M5 X70 

~ 

'l' 
X y 

X y 

* :; 
1J ) \ ~ 

tJ j\ ~ 

IIi 

11 /64(40) xs 
I til 
( .:5: ~ 
11 ;'64(40) xB 

:.,. 3/32(56)x1.8 

~!:2 ¢2.2 

:_.,tj:__,~~1JJ\~ 

cit 
:;· 9i64(40)x32 

* 

FilCH plate 

Screw 11,64(40)X9 

GoskfH 

fhrHad T<Jktl-up cover 

Suevv 11t64{40l xB 

Top cover 

Screw 

Motor cuver 

Adapter 

Screw 1 1 /64(40) X 8 

Cover plate 

Screw 11 /64;(40) X 9 

Belt COVP.r 

Wa,;her 5 

Screw M5X70 

r:lose 

Rubber cushton 

Screw 11 ,'64(40) xs 
X, Y cover (R) 

X. Y cover (l) 

Screw 11 /64{40) xB 

Sltde pi<Jte 

Screw 3/32(56) x1 8 

Needle plate ¢2 2 

Spacer 

Cylinder cover 

Latch 

Screw 9 ;64(40) x 3 2 

Le<1f sprtng 

- 2 -

Ant! 
Req 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

; 

2 

; 

2 

2 

; 

2 

; 

1 

; 

2 

8 

1 

; 

4 

; 

2 

1 

; 

1 

4 

' 

---;--

' ~~------. ' I t ---- 1-

' ' ----I 

~ r ! , --

--! 

-L1 .. ··r 
! ' ' - + i I ' ---

l ------+ 

. i . -+ ·-
' ; 

I -- --~ 
I 1 ~ i , I 

! I : 
' I I . -· 1-;--:-~ .. __, ' ! .. 
I,~--+·~ I·-

f[ ~"I :4= 
'~11 - i 

1 ;~- j ~~~I r 
f--1- I . . . +-;-+-: _:_ !-

11 =i=f; 1~,. 
I h·'T-1-f-· 

' 

;---i . . , I fT 
PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* i* llo!l iNi 
- 3 -

ARM BED & ACCESSORIES PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 1* ll!l iN< 
ARM BED & ACCESSORIES 

hq 

No 

4; 

42 

43 

901 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

902 

50 

5; 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

6; 

02 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

Par\<, No 

MS 01 AO 620 

".1191110 002 

M9110H 001 

MF 90EO 550 

MF 90AO 553 

MF90A0181 

MF 10A1 555 

MF 36AO 245 

M91101 046 

MF 10AO 180 

MF 10EO 210 

M9 1608 046 

MT 60AO 802 

MN 1 OA3 245 

MM11A0556 

MF 10A055S 

MF- lOAD 553 

MF 10AO Hl7 

MF lOAD 709 

M9 1501 085 

M9 0906 003 

MS 01AO 739 

M9 0216 060 

MS 01AO 560 

M9 4001 037 

MS 01AO 160 

M9 0806 002 

MS 01AO 477 

MS 01A 1 739 

M91110 002 

MS 01A1 601 

M90804 002 

R«t No 

$40>2001 H04 

W'->00:J94H01 

8~03846H01 

W487036G02 

W487037H01 

W487038H01 

W501636H01 

W462881H01 

W501637H01 

B409034H01 

W346065G01 

W476469H01 

W476470H01 

W4617tl5H01 

W477611H01 

W444059H01 

B 419178H01 

W486372H01 

W453140H01 

P 648001 XOl 

W501582H01 

W4HB558H01 

Wb00780H01 

W48856cx:;o1 

BS900N115P12 

W488562H01 

B508857H01 

W488564H01 

W488942G01 

W500294H01 

W488563H01 

B503R97H01 

l' 
+ 

flj iii I' 

') --:{' ~ -r 
* ';I; 

_L * ill 
~"1 fir' + 

" 

/ 

:; 

* 1[2 ~) ,, * 

11 ·64(401 xa 

11 '64{40) ~~" 

IIi! I 
-: l:~~Kr'J~if 

·:J:.-*~Fri~) 

(J:_.;¥:~fti'i~) 

1-L*iJ;Iil:it 
(J:*-~fi~.m 

(J:*:~ffi'i~) 

1-l*"'"l:il J 

0 ?" 515 

/ 9 '64(40) x3 2 

1· lii! 
t:" ./ ¢2x23 

"" li 
p l!ll ;f. "/ M5 X 12 

T1ti'-l"-
:; 1 8(44) x6 

i j"\ -­

.:.-- T 

* :/ 1 1 ;64(40) X 8 

'/ 1 '8(44) X 3.5 

Clan1per 

Screvv 11 64(40) xB 

Screvv 1 1 64(40) x 55 

Pre tension complete 

Thread tens1on stud 

Threild gu1de 

Thrtead tens1on d1scs 

Thread tons1on spr1ng 

Thumb nut 

Thread gu1de 

Thead tension regulator complete 

Thumb nut 

Thurnb rlUt IHVIliU(IOrl S!OppHr 

Thread ten<;~em spr~ng 

Thread tens1on releas1ng d1scs 

Thread tens10r1 cJ1scs 

Thread tons1on ,;tud 

Thread Take up spr1ng 

Thread tens,on regulator 

0 11ng S15 

Screvv 9,64(40)X32 

H1nge plate 

P.n 

H1ngH 

ScrHvv M5 X 12 

Eye guard 

Screvv 1,8(44) x6 

Stopper 

H1nge 

Screvv 11 /64{40) x 8 

AdHpter 

Screvv 1 ;8(44) x3 5 

4 

Am; 

Req 

3 

2 

2 , 
; 

; 

2 

; 

; 

; , 
; 

; 

; 

; 

2 

; 

; 

; 

; 

2 

1 

; 

2 

8 

2 

; 

; 

; 

2 

2 

; 

::!ti!rulo~ Common Parts 

~ ~- - --+- ~-- ---+---
' 
: .. j -·T -·-

1~---··r--~-- i 1 

;i i i ·!I 
I I I --+--- ~--· i 
1-··---r I i !---··-1--

i l ·-r- --- -- ;· 
l ~--L .L.~-- . _ .J 

I - -+-~ 

' -· .)._, __ _ 

I - ; 

~rj:_;_:_ . : 
~ +~-t-··-+-- i f-i · ··, , +-H-
---t- , ' ' I 1:---=:: lL 1 ~· ·-

. ~ ---t-----~-----4--
~ t-· - -i---T ! 

I I -
' 

i 
I 

t ' ; 1---.,.. t 

! ~---+- ' I 

·-+-
1

-i I 
: 

---

PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 1* 00 1* 
ARM BED & ACCESSORIES 

85 

' I 
84 

- 5 ~ 

PLK 109 

[903) 

I 
_ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* f:4; ml ~ 
ARM BED & ACCESSORIES 

if Ill ~Ji$,~ Common Parts 
0 -;iT - ~,--'TI ~· 

Fog "" 
00 :J - ' 'll H :J - ' ll!ll!< ' 

' ' 
I !! 0 <; Descr,pt;on ' ' ' 00 i I No Pans No Ref No Ami 

I I 
i , I Req I I i I 

' ' ' i 
81 M9 0909 003 W501901HOl " 'I' * / 9/64(40) X6 Scre\N 9/64140) x6 2 hit i J t - - ----

~ 1 I+-+-; l -. 82 MF BOAO 181 W483484H01 * "' "' Thread gu1de 1 
---- -

83 MF 70A 1 180 W481679H01 * !!; "' Thread gu1de 1 i-,'-frt't -
84 MF lOAD 181 W452151H01 * "' "' Thread gu•de 1 

- - - - - - - -- r- I t1-:-f l-+--1 ... 85 M9 1900 080 W501374H01 :J L. li 119 Rubber plug 2 ' ! ' ' 
86 M9 0880 080 W501320H01 :J L. li 188 Rubber plug 6 h' ' ·- - - --- - --- .. t I t 1 J +-h-[-87 M9 1180 080 W502069H01 :J L. li ?11 8 Rubber plug 2 _Jj--++ ' .f-_,_ _,_ 

M9o&1 
- - - - ---- ------ -

88 080 W502944H01 :J L. li 188 Rubber plug 1 

=~~tH--t++l -
89 M9 0570 080 W502078H01 :J L. li ¢57 Rubber plug 8 

- _ _, --· - -
90 M9 1202 002 W500664H01 'I' * ') 3/16(28) x9.5 Screw 3/16(28) X9.5 2 ' I ! , 

903 MS 01EO 190 P992009X01 * " a • Bobbin winder complete 1 ' . j I 
. -· - -- ->---+-IT-- -. ' 1 

~-

91 MS 01AO 417 W488959H01 :J L. '7 Rubber ring 1 +-- ... --- - ------- ~-~---;-- i T 1 -92 M9 1118 002 B509061H01 'I' * / 11/64{40) X 10 Screw 11/64(40)X 10 1 
- - - -" _, + :- I -l-1-t--j- ·t =t= 904 MS01EO 180 P979001X01 * "' "' Thread guide 1 trd- -f;-H - - -

71 M9 0204 060 B509216H01 t :...- (J::*&JII!iitil Thread tens•on releasing pin 1 

72 M9 0901 002 W500741H01 'I' * / 9/64{40) x4 Screw 9/64(40) x4 1 - ---Lc-1- j .L - I ! 
- - - . -· - - - - - ·-· 

- - - -- - - - - --- tHfiH I 
- . - --- - ---- --- ,··-=i·.L· '-

- ·- - ---- -- -- - i ·-I I ' 

! I 
j-- - - - - - --- - ------- -------· 

I 
- ------ --- -- - - - - ·--------- - -i 

- ----- - --- --- -- -- - ---- ----- ·- ------------- _. ··f-:- -
---- -- ·- --------- --·· 

I ' 
-- - - ----- -- - - - --- ---- ----------- ~±±: +-

.. .. - - ·- - - - - - - - ···------ ---- i .. .. L_ 
----~ ·---- -- - ------ ------ -------- --------

I ' t-- ---- -- --- -· -- ' -I 
I I ---- ------------------ ---- - ' -

PLK-109 
- 6 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II 8 ~ 
SEWING MECHANISM 

,29 

128_.._____ I 

127 

'26 

'24 

7 

147 

PLK-109 

,.3 

I 
L----50 

,.6 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MECHANISM 

No 

;21 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

12' 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

906 

134 

135 

136 

1" 
138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

14, 

148 

149 

150 

Pans No 

MN 2580 128 

M9 0815 002 

MF 2100 181 

MF 10A1 181 

M9 1102 001 

MG 30AO 664 

MS 01AO 660 

M9 1502 001 

MS 01AO 663 

M91110002 

MS01AO 155 

MF 1 OAO 325 

M9 1516 001 

MS 01EO 580 

M9 1802 006 

MS 01 AO 383 

M9 1601 001 

M9 1516 001 

MF 60A2 740 

MF 60AO ;.>32 

MF ?OAO 352 

M9 1602 001 

MS 01AO 230 

MG41BO 234 

MS 01AO 350 

M9 1602 005 

M9 1607 001 

MS 01AO 233 

M9 1473 086 

MF 10AO 682 

M9 1502 002 

S970005H04 

W484210H01 

W468259H01 

W502073H01 

W500489H01 

W487002H01 

W488567H02 

B509349H01 

W488568H02 

W500294H01 

W488569H01 

W443934H01 

W5cxx:x:>6 HO 1 

W349790G01 

B503851H01 

W488570H01 

B504016H01 

W500006H01 

W501524H01 

W464011 H01 

W476427.H01 

W5QCX)36H01 

W349791H02 

W481617H01 

W488981G01 

W502g14H01 

W4781 84H01 

W488571 H01 

W481416H01 

W453500H01 

W500509H01 

0 

"" 

'/ ....- it DPx17 ::::16 

Y 1/8(44)X45 

" " f. :1- :f :; 11/64{40)x27 

H .J.l J. '$1 J~ ~T) 

it '* 
15 '64(28) X 3 

(J::.: 
:,.. 11 64(40)x8 

r- :1- t :,.. 15'64(28)x13 

x tf tt IIIII 
'*7C-¥tY 
7 7 / 7 

r- j. * :,.. 
r- :1- * :/ 
7 I J~ f. 

_l:_ *Bl j. 5I J[.. 

" 7 
r- j. .t / 
t Ill 

_t_ fill f.. ? Jl.-

* tl] tJ 1.. 
f-J.-1'-Y.ft:;t 

r- j. * / 
J:. tm :~- 5I Jt.-

::t -1 )~ :/ - j~ 

-:f - I) -

1 .'4(40) x6 

15/64{28)x13 

1 /4(40) X4 

1 /4\40) 

1 i4{40)X4 

15/64{28)x12 

Decr1pt1on 

Needle DP x 17 $::16 

Scre\N 1 /8(44) x4 5 

rhread gu•de 

Thread gu1be 

Sere"" 11,.'64{40)X2.7 

Needle b<1r bush<ng (L) 

NHediH bar 

Screw 15,'64{28)X3 

Nef!dle bar bush1ng (U) 

Screw 1 1 ;'64(40) X 8 

Gu1de 

Square block 

Screw 15/64(28)x13 

Thl'"ead take-up level'" complete 

Set screw 

Crank 

Screw 1 /4{40) x6 

Screw 15/64(28) X 13 

Felt 

Arm shaft bushing (L) 

Collar 

Screw 1 ;4{40) x4 

Arm shaft 

Arrn shaft bwoh1ng (M) 

Thread tr1mmer earn 

Set screw 1 ,'4(40) 

Screw 1 :4{40) x4 

Arm shaft bush1ng (R) 

Oil sHal 

Pulley 

Screw 15/64\28)X12 

- 8-

Arnt 

Reo 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 

3 

2 

2 

:ttill.rul.,'1 Common Parts 
- --- > i-~-~~-

1 • I i 
I 

; 

_; -i--+ ,l .__, 1- L i -
__ l,.·l,:i lt 

_ 1 ---,--- LL, ~ ---1---'__j_ . __ 

,.jl-fi 1 :~ 
·~· _l_j 1-- Lj I_ I ~ I_ 

~ -·r 1 1"1-f,--. I ' ~ 1 - -c-r-
- I -:- t ! I 1 1-

I ' I t- : ·-t _, -+-----j 

;_j_ h ~~I-; I 
_:::+ 1 1 j 1-~ ·1. t t-. 

I Tl I ' , J 

- .I -'--P--l--1 L ! _j 

PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fl • • 
SEWING MECHANISM 

- 9 -

PLK-109 

(164) 

!~'~'=~------169 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a lll! '~ 
SEWING MECHANISM 

No 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

905 

166 

167 

168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

115 

176 

177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

W4 

185 

186 

18' 

188 

189 

Ports No 

M9 1203 002 

MS 01AO 956 

MS 01AO 833 

M9 1508 001 

M9 1802 045 

MS 01EO 450 

M9 5004 021 

MS 01AO 508 

MS OlAO 891 

M9 1807 015 

MS01A1833 

M9 1506 001 

MM11AO 352 

M9 0802 003 

M9 0311 050 

MS 01AO 572 

M9 0500 005 

MS OlAO 761 

M9 1502 002 

MS 01AO 121 

MS 01AO 950 

MS 01AO 611 

M9 5001 021 

MS OlAO 120 

MS 01AO 616 

MS OlAO 123 

MS OlAO 125 

M9 0853 (X)2 

MS 01AO 329 

M9 0001 060 

net No 

B509178H01 

W349792H01 

W488573H01 

B509088H01 

B508961H01 

W488892G01 

BS901N310P05 

W349793H01 

W488572H01 

W501406H01 

W488575H01 

B509087H01 

W446142H01 

W502074H01 

BS913N010P02 

W488577H01 

S648001H03 

W488580H01 

W500509H01 

W349794H01 

W488578G01 

W349795H01 

BS903N210P16 

P975044X01 

W349796H02 

P976029X01 

P976028X01 

W488579H01 

W488938H02 

BS921N134P18 

BB 

~ 3''6(28)x15 

l'l 

" :/ 15 /64i28) X 8 

' li IIIII 
6ftl7\1i;t;JL- 1- M5x5 

iz751-~ll 

Hl I» fill 
fXii-¥1'-> 
;f.. 51 )[, 

t- ;1.. 1'- ;:., 15/64(28) x6 

fJ 7 -
"J:L -'JI ;f :/ 1/8(44)X45 

@ " 3 
")Jl-'1-"\-J\;f 

Q i) :._,. 7 
{IPi rl,> t:" :._,. 
-'f- ::7- :/ 15/64-{28) X 12 

'fl};:~.I vr\ 
I' 7 1 ,, -

6 ftl:A:ii ;f, )[, 1-

"' iii '*' ~ ¥!! .I 

;f-1::::.--?--A 
- -

M5X16 

-'¥ 1'- :/ 1 /8{40) X4 
------

fly*'*'~ -------------
-'¥- IT t:o :.--

Descr•pt•on 

ScreiN 3,116(28)x15 

Connect1ng rod 

Bush1ng 

Screw 15/64i28) x8 

Hook shaft o::ompla'la 

Bolt M5 X5 

Secter gear 

Rock shaft 

Screw 

Hook shaft bushing 

Screw 15 /64-{28) X 6 

Collar 

Screw 

Washer 

Spring 

1 /8(44) x4.5 

3 

0- nng 

Eccentnc pin 

-

Screw 15/64{28)X12 

Outer hook 

Hook clamp 

Hook driver 

Screw M5 X 16 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

+-'-' -1--r--'--'--,--l--J -I . +-
! I i I j . ~i ~ 

1-+--++-+-. 

T i 

' 1-+-, +-t--.-f- ---

' t--t-~, -t-t-t--+-1 
1 ' 

I , 

I _l_j I ~l++-+-, , 2 

______ 1 -r 
Inner hook 1 ----- ---- - t-+--,--t+-1-H 
Hook retaone 

Bobbon 

Bobbin case 

Screw 1 /8(40} x4 

Thread guide 

Porl 

I 0 -

1 

2 

1 
1-

f-l-J--t--Cr-'---1+ 
' "-+-+-

PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Yll II 
X- ECHANISM X-Y M PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-Y fli! fJi 
X-Y MECHANISM 

No 

201 

202 

203 

204 

205 

206 

207 

208 

209 

210 

211 

2>2 

213 

214 

215 

216 

21' 

218 

219 

220 

221 

222 

223 

224 

225 

226 

227 

228 

229 

230 

231 

232 

MS 01 AO 352 

M9 0910 003 

MS 01AO 407 

M9 5001 095 

M94003 021 

M9 0101 053 

M9 4005 021 

MS 01AO 364 

M9 5005 021 

MS 01AO 603 

M9 1001 075 

M9 4001 021 

MS 01AO 769 

MS 01AO 758 

M9 5006 021 

MS 01AO 390 

M90511 065 

M9 4003 021 

M9 5000 095 

MS 01AO 354 

M9 4006 021 

MS 01 A2 390 

MS 01A1 758 

M9 5001 021 

M9 0102 053 

M9 0550 050 

MS 01 A2 758 

M9 1373 045 

M9 5007 021 

MS 01A1 767 

MS 01AO 454 

M9 1002 070 

Ref No 

W488581H01 

8509:270H01 

W488582H01 

W349797G02 

BS903N219P36 

BS913N210P04 

BS901N319P12 

W488583G01 

BS903N210P45 

W231574H02 

P980016X01 

BS903N2 19P33 

W488589G02 

W488586H01 

BS903N21 0P30 

W488590H01 

BS922N210P60 

BS903N219P36 

W349797G01 

W488583G02 

BS901N319P11 

W488597H02 

W349798H01 

BS903N210P16 

BS913N210P05 

BS913N040P05 

W3497g9H01 

BS910N010P05 

BS903N21 OP40 

W488585G02 

W488584H01 

P980017X01 

gg 

h 7 

A -'¥ ;;/'- > 9/64(40) X 7 

~~ HJ ~~ 

I~J!.AT--51- ~Y) 

6 11J 1\ft ;f", )l,. f- M4X 12 

!\ -.f @: ~ 

6:fil:f\f-t.Li:::_;<:1t'/" M4X8 
fJ·;f 1J:.-7' 
6 ftl/i:f1*')L,. f. M5X4Q 

Y-E--9-i;-

71'70>"\7" 1
) / 'f 

5fi'J/\1t;tJt- f- M4x6 

® ~~~-"\ }[., r- ._ 
7 7 7 j r-
6 J'il;i'(ft;tA f- M5X30 

y ~~ il'h tffi 
Eti~.t!::;<'76 

5J'fl'J\.1i;tJI- f- M4X12 

1'\AA-t-9- IX) 

t;;7'J::.-?' 

6 1flf\1i f-)..{-~ M4 X6 

XI~O!>I 

j 7 7 :; r-
5J'fl/\1i*J" f- M5X16 

I\ :{- @ ~ 

6 tfJ/\1i;f-Ji., f- M5X40 

® ~~~ "' }[., r- * 
>I 
L M ;f - Jt.. LM-10UU 

Collar 

Screw 9 .'64{40) x 7 

Detecter d1sc 

Motor complete(Y) 

Bolt M4 X 12 

Spnng washer 

Screw M4 x8 

Coup long 

Bolt M5 x40 

Motor adapter (Y) 

Bear1ng 

Bolt M4x6 

Cog pulley 

Bracket 

Bolt M5x30 

Shaft 

Retaon1ng r~ng 

Bolt M4x12 

Motor complete (X} 

Coupling 

Sc:rew M4X 6 

Shaft 

Bracket 

Bolt M5 X 16 

Spr~ng washer 

Washer 

Bracket 

Nut M5 

Bolt M5 X40 

Cog pulley 

Shaft 

Bear1ng 

12-

2 

8 

2 

1 

8 

8 

6 

2 

1 

8 

4 

2 

; 

1 

1 

8 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

8 

10 

10 

1 

1 

1 

2 

- . 

~it$~ Common Parts 
-- I T -----,---- --

i ! 

I 1 
' I I 

-l~J 

I :~1 
I 

L~~t, :~l : . ·-
i ; .. - --1 ---0--

-t---- +.! ... 

I ! ! 

• ' + •. .f-l 
I , 

f -~ _:_J . 
~·· 

·- -

2 I -,--- 1H++---t i +-t--c'-

PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-V II It 
X-V MECHANISM 

13 

PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-Y lJl! m 
X-Y MECHANISM 

Fog 

No 

250 

251 

252 

253 

254 

255 

256 

257 

258 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 

264 

265 

266 

267 

268 

269 

270 

271 

272 

273 

274 

275 

276 

277 

278 

279 

Parts No 

MS01A1 390 

MS 01A1 523 

M9 4001 037 

MS 01AO 778 

MS 01AO 476 

MS 01AO 781 

M95001 021 

MS 01AO 692 

M9 1001 070 

M9 006 021 

MS01A1454 

MS 01AO 455 

M9 0906 002 

MS01BO 339 

M94001 021 

M9 0450 050 

MS 0180 957 

MS01A1778 

M9 BOOB 070 

MS 01AO 914 

MS 01AO 523 

M9 0440 037 

M9 1003 045 

M9 0406 037 

MS 01A 1 957 

MS 0181 957 

MS 01A1 914 

MS 01AO 957 

M9 4003 021 

MS 01CO 339 

Ref No 

W488587H01 

P980020X01 

BS900N114P12 

W488591H01 

W488592H01 

W468593H01 

BS903N210P16 

W488594G01 

P980018X01 

BS901N319P11 

W488595H01 

W488596H01 

W500791 H01 

W4B3B85H01 

BS903N219P33 

BS~13N040P04 

W349800H01 

W488588H01 

BSB97N010P12 

W488599H01 

P980019X01 

BS900N014P16 

BS910N010P04 

BS900N014P06 

W488800H02 

W4BB801H01 

W488802H02 

W48859BH01 

BS903N219P36 

W488886H01 

y ~ l1.l • 
9 1 2. / 7 "Jl- ~ (Y) 
p illl ;j', / M4 X 12 

A.' JL- f-. :jill .I (Y) 

;z "" - -lj- -

y 1'\- J[, I- .g. 
6Jil:Af";t;F"Ji.> t- M5x16 

Hi': I\ '7:; :..-? 
L M ;f, - J(; LM-BSUU 

6fi'!/l:f;tl-;lt-./ M4x6 

:J 9 /64{40) X 4 5 

X tJ J\ - t& 
6}1JJ'i::i1iFJL- t- M4xB 

,. " 
X~I1/V-A 

A." )1.- f-. tl!l I (X) 

Ut 5/32 

IJ T - j- (X) 

9{~/'7A.!l.-f-. (X) 

P T -"' t '/" M4x16 

-}- "1 r-
p T -"' t :/ M4 x6 

Y!91!EV A 
YU:IilV-A 
IJ T - -}- (Y) 

X!91:1EV-A 
6 :ffJ/\11*JL- f-. M4x12 

y tJ }\ - w 

Oecropt1on 

Shaft 

Cog belt (y) 

Screw M4x12 

Belt clamper (Y) 

Spacer 

Belt holder 

Bolt M5 X 16 

Bearing housing 

Bearing 

Screw M4x6 

Shaft 

Bracket 

Screw 9/64(40) X4.5 

Cover plate (X) 

Bolt M4 xB 

Washer 

Movable race (X) 

Belt Clamper (X) 

Steel Ball 5/32 

Reta•ner (X) 

Cog belt {X) 

Screw M4x16 

Nm 

Screw M4x6 

Fixed race (Y) 

Movable race (Y) 

Reta•ner (Y) 

F1xed race (X) 

Bolt M4x12 

Cover plate (Y) 

-- 14 --

Amt. 
Req 

'.!til~<>~ Common Parts 

~ ' I -~ 'T ' I r ,-r 
! I : 

~ ,_; I T-!-1_[! + ··t·-L: 
·---- . - ·-+ j -r-+-t j--. . I- - - ---· 

6~ rttt-t +-+++. - +­
-, -t-r-+t-r-

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

t-­
t-­
t--
-

.--!-++ 1-+-++++ -' :'_j~L.-1--+-+ 
2~·· ;· I 1 1 +-+-+' ·_-
~ J I I ' -f-+--1-+++- --

i 

PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥JI I 
WORK • • HOlDER 

325 

MECHANISM 

324~ -

321 

:32o---

II-

304 

~ 308 

PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fill I iJ!l flil 
WORK HOlDER MECHANISM 

No 

30' 

302 

303 

304 

305 

306 

307 

308 

309 

3W 

3" 

312 

3B 

3H 

3,5 

32, 

322 

323 

324 

325 

P,Jr t" No 

MS 01AO 132 

M9 1107 002 

M9 0450 050 

MS 01AO 509 

M9 3002 021 

rv19 0103 053 

M'9 031'2 000 

M9 cxx:x:J 095 

M9 0512 060 

M9 4002 060 

MS 01AO 910 

MS 01A1 352 

MS 01A5 476 

M9 4004 060 

M9 0513 060 

M9 6001 060 

MS 01AO 802 

MS 01AO 257 

M9 4001 021 

MS 01AO 267 

MS 01A1 910 

MS 01A2 910 

M9 4003 000 

M9 0101 053 

M9 4003 021 

Ref No 

W488817H01 

W500092H01 

BS913N040P04 

W349802H02 

BS903N219P04 

BS913N210P02 

GS913N040P02 

W4H894!'>G01 

BS921N020P04 

W488818H03 

W488819H01 

W488825H01 

W488901H01 

W488818H04 

BS971 N020P06 

W488820H01 

W488821H01 

W488!:!22H01 

BS903N219P33 

W488823H01 

W488824H01 

W488826H01 

W48!::l!::l18H01 

BS913N210P04 

BS903N219P36 

t:' ;.., ~!jl I 

or * Y 
,"i' 
'/l--/1f-g 

6 Pl J\'1t ;r; !L.- I-

'.Jl.--/11'­

A r ·; 7' t:' :..­

t: / 
'! 
h 

7 

A "" - -tj- -

1:::" / 

ATJ71::"_.. 

1:::" / 

@J f) .Jl /1) 

:j!jl I lli! 
6Jil7\1t;f;'Jl- r­
:j!j!IfJ:ilj..'J)l-

'J 
'J 
c 

? 

? 

J\ -* @ i": 
6Jil7\11ti!L- r-

11 ·64(40) X5 5 

4 

M3x8 

3 

3 

4 

¢4 x20 5 

¢4 x36 

6 

¢6 X31 

M4X8 

¢4 x25 

4 

M4 X12 

Holder 

Screw 11 64(40) x 5 5 

Washer 4 

Soleno1d adapter 

Bolt M3x8 

Spr1ng wa,;her 3 

washer 3 

Soleno1d 

Snap pln4 

P1n ¢4x205 

collar 

Spacer 

Pon ¢4 x36 

Snap pon 6 

Por1 ¢6 X31 

Stopper 

Presser po<Jte 

Bolt M4x8 

Pre.;ser guode 

Pon ¢4 X25 

Spr1ng washer 4 

Bolt M4X12 

- 16-

Arnt 
Req 

' 2 

g 

' 
4 

4 

4 

' 
6 

' 
' 2 

' 
' 2 

' 
' 
' 4 

' 
' 2 

' 6 

6 

rtiifl'B~ Common Parts 

' ' 
' ' 

.. r----4 
11 j;. j .. i-

·-~~-- t· -;---t~-~--

---+--- +---. --.-· 

' 
-r­

' -~- -- -+--- ---+--•-

I . 

' f---
1 --+--I 1 

I 1---,-1--t----r­
~ I 

t : 

r+-11---'-+--

!----
I . 

I 
--t- i I 
I ' I ' ' i -,--

r ---

-+--

I 

ll 
-- ------t--1-

! ··+-t--+-+--
~: I '"-f-+--c---1-1-

I I 
PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jill I jJJ! « 17 

WORK HOlDER MECHANISM PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lljl I IIi! ~/li 
WORK HOlDER MECHANISM 

F;g 

No 

341 

342 

343 

344 

345 

346 

341 

348 

349 

~i50 

351 

352 

353 

354 

355 

356 

357 

358 

359 

360 

361 

362 

363 

364 

365 

366 

367 

368 

369 

Pmt~ No ''''' No 

M8 0330 037 BS900N112P09 

MS 01 AO 45 7 W488805H01 

MS OlAO 262 W488806H01 

MS 01A2 833 W488816H01 

M94006 071 BS901N319P11 

MS 01AO 729 W4R8815H01 

M9 4006 021 BS901N319P11 

MS 01 AO 260 W4!::lHH0/H02 

M9 1:.'0/ 016 W488808H01 

M9 :,oo2 021 BS903N210P10 

M9 0102 053 BS913N210P05 

M9 05,-;0 050 B5913N040P05 

M9 5CX.l2 071 FIS003N210P10 

M9 1251 003 vv~,OlJt.15H01 

MS 01A3 /~7 W4il8931G01 

MS 01A1 308 W4HHH09H02 

MS 01A2 308 W4H8810H02 

MS01EO 105 "'W488930G01 

M9 4(X)1 021 BS903N219P33 

M9 4003 021 BS903N219P3B 

MS 01 AO 154 W488803H02 

MS 01 AO 307 W4fl8804H01 

MS 01AO 308 W231575H02 

MS01A1 259 W488811H02 

M9 1373 045 BS910N070P05 

MS 01 AO 702 W488812H01 

M9 0512 065 8S922N21 OP30 

M9 4001 060 W488813H02 

MS 01 AO 705 W488814H01 

§3 

P Jill :j>", ") M3x8 

~ Iii T-
w _r: .IE 

t: t IJ I\ ;j': 

E')jrjf\{1ll:_,>(i:"/ M4x6 

ff!l _r_ ,,- .:7. ~I 

4'- * "/ f!i. it 3, 16(28) 

E ;ftj ;.;: 1i * )l,- f- M5 X 10 

6 1tJ A 1i *)I,- r- M5 X 10 

A 4'- * '/ 3·'16(32)X10 

i~ q t& 
:jtlli~f;ii:J(R) 

i'f' I Jill fi iJ Ill 

i'f' I 

61tlf\1i;ti!l- r- M4x8 

61tlA'i;J->J;'Jl-l'-

i'l' I '*' '" Iii 
~ I ~ I*J 
'7-?>J;Jl-1)-7'-L 

tf!l I J\' t 
.11:: ;( j- 'j r-
ll;f:!l!lii:l 

Eff~.il:_;<fii3 

t' :.., ¢4x134 

Decroptoon 

Screw M3 x8 

Slider 

W<Jrkholder shaft 

Bushong 

Screw 

Spnng 

Screw 

M4x6 

M4x6 

Spr1ng holder 

Sc:rew 3/16(28) 

Bolt M5x10 

Spr•rlg INasher 5 

Wa,;her 5 

Bolt M5x10 

ScreiN 3/16(32) x 10 

Feed plate 

Clamp foot (A) 

Clamp foot (L) 

Clamp frae 

SerBIN M4 X 8 

Bolt M4x16 

Work holder gwde plate 

Work holder glJide 

Work holder arm 

Sprong 

Bracket 

pj., ¢4 X 13 4 

Spr1ng holder 

- 18 

---·--

-·---

li!!ll 
I• I! 

Am' 
Req 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Common Parts 

! 

! 

; i I : I I I 

, -i ~+-h-. ;tl' r .L· I . : i . . ' ... 1+-+;.. 1' .. 

I I , : 

.-1--1_-ti- ! I I 

TJ~ rr:-!J~t 

··- -·-+-+-' ' 
1 

2 

1 

' I -~-t-,, --t 
i --+-+~'-+-+-·· 

+-r--++ ·t -'-1-' 
1-

' I ' 

-~- ~-+-,-+-; t-L+' --Lt ---t~ [_ 

: l I -;-
i 

PLK-109 

' ., 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 19 -* ~ • • 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM PLK-109 

I 

411 

11~~~424 

408 ... 

~. 
407 

406~ 
405-~ 

404~ • 
403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*11l~f-
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

No 

- 401 

402 

403 

404 

405 

406 

4m 
408 

409 

410 

411 

412 

413 

414 

415 

416 

417 

418 

419 

420 

421 

422 

423 

424 

425 

426 

427 

428 

429 

430 

M9 0513 065 

M91129 015 

m~~OOLJOI)~ 
MS 0180 838 

M9 0906 003 

MS 01AO 838 

MS 01 A3 476 

M91113002 

MS 01A2 601 

M9 0551 050 

MS 01AO 221 

M9 0105 024 

M9 0511 060 

M9 1107 002 

MS 01AO 796 

M9 0450 050 

M9 4003 021 

M9 0101 053 

M9 1004- 045 

M9 0301 053 

M9 0450 050 

M9 0001 095 

MS 01A3 601 

MF 90AO 746 

M9 1107 002 

MS 01A1 604 

M9 1011 098 

M9 0311 050 

M9 0103 053 

M9 0873 04-5 

Ref No 

BS922N210P25 

W488846H01 

W488847G02 

W501582H01 

W488926H01 

W488939H01 

W500182H01 

W488849H02 

BS913N010P06 

W488827H01 

W488828H02 

W488844H01 

W50CXJ92H01 

W488850H01 

BS913r'\040P04 

BS903N219P36 

BS913N21 OP04 

S541111H10 

S561121H01 

BS913N040P04 

W488952G01 

W349803H02 

W487070G01 

W500092H01 

W488853H02 

W487085G01 

BS913N010P02 

BS913N210P02 

BS910N010P02 

Fft1f..j..'J25 

iii 11 iJL :1'- '/ 11 '64-{40) 

;$ ~ ~ 6 

;f; I1J ;I. A (*il) 

Jr. -'f- :j'- :j 9,64(40)X32 

UID ).£ .i A 
A -"" - 't -

-'¥- * :,., 
*~)[,j.fi'.X~i'& 

@ " 
.,%~JI,.j. l..-1\ 

11.'64(40)x15 

;a 1i * JL.- 1- 11 /64{40) 

y 11 /64(40) x5 5 

@: -i: 4 

6PJJ'i:ft*J[., f- M4X12 

j\ * li: :i: 4 

j- ; 1- M4 

"-*~:i:4 
@ :i 4 

CJ-?'J'/L.--/1 r­
"..JL..-/1 f-'~JH& 

7 L---+ '/ ·::iJL-'71' t'- (~Jl) 

-'!'- t, :; 11/64(4D)x55 

'/L--..11 ~-~1ii:i' 

0-? 1J'.JL--./1" 

@ " 3 
j\ * 1:¥: :i: 3 

> M3 

Decr~pt:on 

Reta:n:ng rmg 

Screw 11 /64-{40) 

Wave wash101r 

Movable kn:fe complete 

Screw 9 /64{40) x 3 2 

Spacer 

Screw 11 /64{40) X 15 

Adapten 

Washer 

Lever 

Bolt 11 /64{40) 

Screw 11 /64(40) X 5 5 

Clamper 

Washer 4 

BoltM4X12 

Spr1ng washer 

Nut M4 

Spr<ng washer 4 

Washer 4 

Rotary soleno•d 

Soleno•d adapter 

Flexrble w1re complete 

Screw 1 1 /64{40) X 5 5 

Solenoid abapter 

Rotary solenoid 

Washer 3 

Spring washer 3 

Nut M3 

- 20 

Am1 

Req 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

5 

5 

5 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

:!til$8'., Common Parts 
! ! I 

! 

. I ... ~ . ! ' 
I ~ I I i ' I c--JJ Trr: 1 i 

-· ·1 - t 

L ---. --+-; - I 
' I I . t~-~ _: i,, :,· . 

I ; 

-1--
---t--j-

1-+-~++-----lt-+ j ·- --
1 ' ·t ' ! i 
! ' 1--

- -

! r- ~-

+++---

t-+-+--+- . -- P--

PLK-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* ~ • T~ATING MECHANISM KNIFE AC 

... ... . 

- 21-

441 

460 

459 

PLK-109 

Jl " 454 

"" 455 
458 456 

457 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* iJ.J II « 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHNISM 

if!ll ~illlfl~ Common Parts 
Fog " n 

I r;l 
" TT g" " ~ ~ f \1! H " ~ f il!l:lt 

I 
I 

i 00 

ll!l " f, Decr1pt<on ' 
No 

00 
Am< I I 

I 
Parts No Re• No 

I 
Req. ' i 

; I 

441 MS 01A 1 572 W488829H01 ., 
" 7 " ,, * Spr1ng 1 ! ' - -------

442 MS OlEO 351 W488830G01 tJ k & 1~ Ill 1101 Com follower complete 1 I 
~ -- -- - ... -- - -

443 M9 1601 02< W462662H01 6 :ftl/\fi r- ;1. *:; 1 .'4(40) X6 Screw 1/4{40)X6 1 I - -~ ----- -
444 MS OlAO 348 W488831H01 tJ k II Shaft 1 

' • -- - - - ---
445 M9 1608 005 W488632H01 !f;t f i' * :; 1 /4{40) Screw 1/4(40) 1 I ' ' 
446 M9 1620 045 W482843H01 t- ' f 1/4{40) N"< 1/4(40) 1 I - - - - ------ -- --
447 M9 5004 02< BS901N310P05 611!/i:f;J"li;l. * :.- M5x5 Screw M5 x5 4 

~ ---- ---- -
-~--

~ 

446 MS 01A3 352 W488833H01 tJ 7 - Collar 2 
-- - --- -- ----- -

449 MS OlEO 430 - W488894H02 * w i> I! Ill Crank complete 1 
----- - -

450 M9 5003 021 BS903N210P12 611!1\fi;FJ(... f M5 X12 Bolt M5X12 1 ' 
451 M9 1101 015 W502907H01 ~ it 'I' * '/ 11/64HO} Screw 11 /64{40) 1 I I I 

- - - ---~-- -
452 M9 1104 045 W500079H01 t- ' f 11 /64(40) '"' 11/64{40) 1 j_ 

" f-- - - - - -- - . -
453 MS OlEO 975 W488899G01 a ' f I / f 11~1 Connecting link complete 1 + ' - - - - -- -- - .. 
454 MS 01A2 572 W488852H01 ., 

I' 7 " " * Spnng 1 
- - ---- ---- - - +' 455 MS 01AO 228 W488654H01 Ill Crank 1 

' 
456 M9 4003 021 BS903N219P36 6frl/\f:j";f-JV ' M4x12 Bol< M4X12 1 

- - --- - - ----- - - -
457 MF 90AO 361 W487072H01 tJ 'r 1it Bracket 1 ' - --- - -- ------ - -----
458 M9 1127 015 W487061H01 ~~ it 'I' * :; 11 /64(40) Screw 11 /64(40) 1 

- - --- ----- -- -----
459 M9 0802 002 W501083H01 " * :; 1 /8(44) X 7 Screw 1/8(44)X7 2 

- ------ ---- -- - --- --
460 MF 36AO 750 W502917H01 7 ) > " Holder 1 

' 
- - ---- --

- - - - - -- -- - - -~~-- --~- --

- ----- - - -- - -- --- ---- -~- ---

' - - ----- --------- ------- -- - ~~ 

; ' -- - - - - --------- - - - - -------- ------------- ---

' - -- - --- ---------- -- ------- ·--- -- ----- -----~-- -----

-- - --- - - --- ------ ---~~~------- -- --~~-- ------ -- -------- -f-
- ---- - --------- --- ----- - - ------- - 1-

- ----- - - ----- --- -- - ------------------------- -------- - -- ---- - ---

PLK-109 
- 22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 23-* ~. « 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHNISM PLK-109 

• I 

• 

r;; ' ~ 
483 

471 
484 

473 472 

... 482 

... 

~ ~ .... 479 

~ ... 478 
489 

476 4 
475 

487 474 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* tJJ 111 m 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

No 

471 

472 

473 

474 

475 

476 

477 

478 

479 

480 

481 

482 

483 

484 

485 

486 

487 

488 

489 

Parts No 

M9 0101 017 

M9 1108 001 

M9 1104 045 

M9 5003 021 

M9 0102 053 

M9 0550 050 

MS01A1392 

M9 1109 045 

MS 01A2 392 

M9 1510 002 

MS 01A4 454 

MS 01A4 603 

MS 01A5 454 

M9 1508 001 

M9 1214 015 

MS 01A3 392 

MS OlE 1 975 

M91130015 

MS 01A3 950 

Ref No_ 

W488839H01 

B503846H01 

W5()(X)79H01 

BS903N210P12 

BS913N210P05 

8591 3N040P05 

W488836H02 

W488835H01 

W488837H01 

W500676H01 

W488836 H01 

W488834H01 

W488843H01 

B509088H01 

W502006H01 

W488842H02 

W488899G02 

W488841H01 

W488845H01 

~~ 1;f * Jt.- r- 11 /64{40) 

1- ;1. :.1:. -:; 11l64(40)x5_5 
--r ·:; r ,, ;s4(40J 

61f!/l::f1;f-Jl- 1- M5x12 

)\ * Ji: ii 5 

11/64(40) 

'j 15/64(28) X 12 

Jill ,, 'Y 

f..Jl*:J 
t9: fot 3f * :; 

.. 

15 /64{28) X 8 

3/16(28) 

Cl ·;; 1- I :.,. I' (~JI.} 

~~ 1"1 -'¥- * :; 11 ;64{40) 

') 7 

Decnptoon 

Screw 11 /64(40) 

Screw 11 /64(401 x5.5 

Nut 11/64(40) 

Bolt M5x12 
-

Spnng washer 5 

Washer 5 

Knife driving crank 

Nut 11/64(40) 

Kn.fe dnving crank 
-

Screw 15 /64(28) x 12 

2 , ' I I _ J--L_-LT 
! ' I : I I 

~ ---
1 

Y-+-1-'--

--- --------- -~ -- --i + I '-++ 1-1-+-H--+-, 
- ---

·---~-- ±+-i _IHj--11-J.+-+-1- -

2 

Pin 

Bracket 

Stepped pin 

Screw 15/64{28) X8 

··---- =-- _-:~ i r+ H I' :±±t_' 
---_ ------ _·· ....... :- +H-+ ; ~- i4-

Screw 3/16(28) 

Knife driv1ng crank 
-- -

Connecting link complete 

Screw 

Link 

- 24-

. 

11/64{40) 

1 '1,'1 +-If--
" ! I I l+++f-
l++trr t­

~ --~++-' t+rR=+-1 +-H--1~--
, ' 

. ----- ------1++-+-+-t+++-+, 
++-tl++i-1-+-.. - ---- --- ---- f+-H 

---------·++-1-+++++++-H-+-
- -·----·--·- +-+++-+-1++-+-1-+-

H- ·+++++++-I-t+-
----- .j++-+++-+-+-+-1-+++-

' -·. - -------l-+-+++-+·++-1-+-H-i-

PLK--1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rf>¥!1I-"'9' Jv¥!1IIUJI 
25 

INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAII LIFTING MECHANISM 

b16 
515 

51 4 __ ------cl' 

su---

~) 1 /- -- -----

(01 1 1 )---- -

51 1 ----

504 

5Cl3 ___ _ 

5w---1m~~ 
501-- -~ 

519 
518 

I 

I 
631 

522 
' 

520 

526 

530 

529 

528 

523 
... 524 

i:J 

s 

• 1:\ I 
P"@----(523) 
I I 

I 
527 

PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tj:l¥JII" 9 Jvfljiil!JH~ 
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM 

;om :J:I<l!llB£ Common Parts 
' . ~----- ----,--~~' 

' F;y g3 " " c I! M ' - c 1~:1 ; I oc 
' ll!l 0 11 Decrtptton 00 Am; 

' 

I 

i ; 
No Parts No Ref No ' 

Req 
' ' ! 

50' MS 01A1 256 W488868H02 '" Ill' I ¢3 ,45 Presser loot ' i I -- . - ~--

502 M9 0922 007 W464016H01 '¥ * :; 9 64(40) xs Screw 9 '64(40) xs ' I 
I 
I i --

503 W488866H01 Jll' I '* Presser bar ' ' MS 01A2 262 ' l ' j_ ··- ---- T 504 M9 1102 om W500489H01 k ' * :;' " ,'64(40) X8 Screw 11 !64{40) X 8 ' ' 
~- - ' ' 505 MO 50AO 664 W458121H01 Jll' I '* ' J JC Bu,htng ' I 

506 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 '¥ * 0 " 64{40) X 55 Screw 11 /64(40) x5 5 ' H--- - . - -
507 MS 01AO 265 W488865H01 Jll' I '* J ~ Presser bar ltftong bracket ' I 
508 W4S8867H01 '! ~ 7 Ltnk ' I ' MS 01A4 910 

509 M9 0551 050 BS913N010P06 if " * Washer 4 I ! I 

i ' - - ' ' 5<0 MS 01A1 763 W488864H01 « " 7 7 / 7 Bell crank ' ' 
' 

I 

5n M9 0106 024 W488828H01 ;Jjfi;f.Jl- r- t~ fi 11 /64{40) Bo" 11 /64(40) 4 r----+ ~ I 
'~ 

512 MS01A5910 W488863H01 ') ~ 7 Lonk ' ' ---- -~ - - - ' f I 513 MF 40A2 572 W475404-H01 ·y " ' ~ 
,, 
* Spling ' I ' 

! 
------- I I + . ' 514 M9 1107 002 W50CXJ92H01 '¥ * :; 11 /64(40) X 5.5 Sere\/'\/ 11 /64-\40) X 55 2 ' ' - ~---- ---- - . I i· 515 M9 1113 002 W5D0182H01 + * :; 11 /64(40) X1.5 ScreV>J 11 /64-\40) )( 15 ' 516 M9 1104 045 W500079H01 T ' 11 /64-\40) Nul 11 /64-140) ' ' 

I ' ! r -----~' ---- - f-- I '~ 

5D M9 1251 015 B509180H01 '¥ * :; ~~ it 3/16(32) Sora\/'\/ 3/16(32) ' ' - - " ---- --------- - ----- -- - -
518 MS 01A1 228 W48fl861 H01 !ll Crank ' ' ' --- -- ------- --~_, --~-~- ------
519 M9 0602 031 W468547H01 * JC ' 1/4-\40) X 13 Bo" 1/4(40)X13 ' ---- - ------~·- -- ---------------- ------ , __ - - --· • 520 MS 01A6 910 W488855H01 ') ~ 7 Link ' ' 
521 M9 1219 m5 W481460H01 '¥ * :; ~~ ft 3/16(28) Sere\/'\/ 3/16(28) ' ' ' 

- --------- - -----~-- -~-~~~- f-- ' ' I i-- ' --~ 

522 MS OlEO 763 W488856G01 /'( )L, '7 7 ~ 7 (10) Bell crank complete ' I I 
- ~~ -- -----~-- --- ------ f--~ ----i-- t f-+-523 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 '¥ * :; 11 /64-\40) xe Sere\/'\/ 11/64-\40) X 8 2 

- - -------- ·--- ----
' I 524 MS01A2 361 W488857H01 llf " Bracket 2 ' i - - -- -----~~·· ---~- ----- -

525 MF 70AO 572 W481478H01 'Y JC < ~ I<. .:f, Spr1ng ' ' ' 
' 

526 M9 2001 016 B503843H01 + * :; H ft 5/16(24) Sere\/'\/ 5/16(24) 1 
' ------- ----

527 M9 04-07 050 W469519H01 w " Washer ' ' - ------- ------ ~ - --- ----~,_ ---~ - -~· 

528 MS 01A3 454 W488858H01 II Shaft ' - , _________ 
---- ----~~ --- ----

529 MS 01A4 392 W4888601-i01 II! ll !ll Crank 1 
I-,_ ------ ------ - --- --- ----- ~~ -

530 M9 1606 001 8504016H01 k > * :; 1/4(40) X 6 Sere\/'\/ 1/4{40) )( 5 ' 531 MS OlEO 228 W488859G01 !!l 1101 Crank complete ' ~- --------- --- ~- --~--

' 

PLK-1 09 
- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



? "(I~- •« 
WIPER MECHANISM 

559 

- 27-

PLK-109 

• .f) 

s 

. 
C)~ I 

·e~ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'711~--« 
WIPER MECHANISM 

No Parts No 

550 MS OlAO 980 

551 M9 0905 015 

552 MS 01A7 910 

553 M9 0907 015 

554 MS 01 EO 392 

555 M9 0802 003 

556 M9 0873 045 

557 M9 0103 053 

558 M9 0311 050 

559 MS 01 AO 982 

560 M9 0002 095 

561 M9 0450 050 

562 M91110 002 

563 M9 0901 045 

564 M9 1102 015 

565 M9 7001 095 

Ref No 

W488869H01 

W501145H01 

W488870H01 

W5()(X)57H01 

W488862G01 

W502074H01 

BS910N010P02 

8591 3N21 OP02 

BS913N010P02 

W349804H01 

W488954G01 

B5913N040P04 

W500294H01 

W500307H01 

W501121H01 

BE 7030260G30 

'J :.- ? 
-'¥ * -:;, ~!l 1;t 9/64(40) 

II! liJ !!l IIIli 
Jl :5¥ ;f 'j' 1 /8(44) X4.5 

-j- /1-M3 

}\ * li ~ 3 

li i: 3 

'J11~J&ft# 

D-? 1J '.JVJ1 !" 

"' i: 4 
~- 'l ll/64i40)x8 

';J 1- 9/64i40) 

:; ti 1'1 11 /64i40) 

• Ill (I!!) 

W1per 

Sere""' 

Lmk 

Decript1on 

Screw 9/64(40) 

W•per crank complete 

Screw 1/8 (44) X4 5 

Nut M3 

Spnng Washer 3 

Washer 3 

W1per Adopter 

Rotary soleno1d 

Washer 4 

Screw 11 /64i40) x8 

Nut 9/64 (40) 

Screw 11 /64 ( 40) 

\ 

Ifill 
100(1; 

Am< 
Req 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

Vinyl cap-tire cord assembly 

---·-- -----

- 28 .. 

··~ l ! ~. 11. rj !llrr i ;--; r I · I -, ·t 
I ;- -1 - I -: r\ 

L . 
(-It--_;.· +·t±r-f.-1-i. e.+ 

I - +li- 1 

-,~-,. 

'f.-

r-+1-+-e-f-llr-+-1 +-H­
·;-t -'-t -' 
t-' -4+-'-+.,-++++-
1 I 
; f-+ 1:,-1 -++++++-

PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 -

*llilllftC~mJ'(W, 
LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM 

i6051 

U04 

no:-J 

607 

/ 
' 
' I 
' ' 

1605:1 
I 623 

I 

\ 

'I \ 
G;>9 628 627 626 625 624 

! 
621 

609 610 

620 ,1 
619 I 

(610) 

GD 

I 

616 

6'7 
---1 

PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~)WIC~OO~ 
LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM 

No 

601 

602 

503 

604 

605 

606 

607 

608 

609 

610 

611 

612 

613 

614 

615 

616 

617 

618 

619 

620 
621 

622 

623 

624 

625 

626 

627 

628 

629 

Parts No 

MN 10AO 135 

MS 01AO 688 

MS 01AO 740 

MS 01AO 796 

M9 1107 002 

MS 01A 1 796 

MS01A1 740 

MS 01A2 796 

MS 01AO 742 

MF 60A5740 

MS01A1688 

MS01A1 148 

MS 01A2 688 

MS 01 AO 148 

MS 01A3 796 

MS 01A3 688 

MS 01A2 148 

MS 01A4 796 

MS 01A6 796 

MS 01A5 796 

M9 0450 050 

M91110002 

MS 01A7 796 

MS 01A4 688 

MS 01A3 148 

MS 01A5 688 

Ret No 

P674005X01 

W488880H01 

W488982H01 

W488881H01 

W50Cl092H01 

W488871H01 

W488872H01 

W488873H01 

W471448H01 

W500906H01 

W488979H02 

W488976H02 

W488979H01 

W488976H01 

W488933H01 

W468979H03 

W488976H03 

W488934H01 

W488918H01 

W488935H01 

BS913N040P04 

W500294H01 

W488882H01 

W488977H01 

W488975H01 

W488978H02 

MS 01 AS 148 W488975H03 

MS 01A6 688 W488978H01 

MS 01A4 148 W488975H02 

* 

* 7 

* 7 

7 

" 
* 
* 
* 

1 

' !C 

I' 

* 

1 

1 

I' 

1 

1 

/ 
f 

" ;; 11 /64{40) x5 5 

~ 

:; 11/64{40) xs 
'I 
/ 
'E 

Ool w1ndow 

Pope 

Felt 

Holder 

Decnpt1on 

Screw 11/64(40) x5.5 

Holder 

Felt 

Holder 

Cover 

Felt jii14X 15 

Pipe 

Oil bra1d 

Pipe 

01 braid 

Holder 

Pipe 

011 bra1d 

Holder 

Holder 

Holder 

Washer 
-

Screw 11/64{40) xs 

Holder 

Pipe 

Oil braid 

Pipe 

Oil braid 

Pipe 

Oil bra1d 

-30-

if ill 
iOOII 

Am< 
Req 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

i i I : 
! I ! i 
t ~- I 

-_ l 
I 

-

-
-

-

-
- --

tt JL--
1 - c i--~-·-1--1-+--

-1+++-
1-

l--l---l--l--1 ++-1-+--l--l--1--

PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 31 -

~id!ICalml~ 
LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lflilllli!*!ml~ 
LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM 

Decript1on 
No. Parts No_ Ret. No_ 

641 MS 01 A2 740 W488874H02 7 I " • Felt 
---- --------- ------

* }' 9 
'¥ * :; 11/6~4Q)X5.5 

Holder 643 MS 01 A9 796 W488876H01 

--;6~ .. =-~M~9;:;-;1~1~o''7~oo2 ----wsoc.o92Hot Screw 11/64{40) x 5 5 
---------

645 MS 01AO 780 W349805H01 * ;, " Holder 
......... ---····· ·-··-·---

646 MS 01A4 740 W488877H02 7 I Jl- 1- Felt 

MS OlAO 408 W486878H01 X ti • ~ /±l .g. Detecter bracket (X) 
---- - ------- --- ------- ------- - ---------------

Amt. 
Req_ 

.... ·--- +++-+-+-f-+-t-++++-1-
. 

4 

647 

648 

649 

M9 1001 096 TE703P185G10 /I)/ 1-4-~!UO.lr. (X) 

M9 5001 096 TE703P186G10 /IJ / 1-:lMJi*'l..:ll:: (Y) 

Control circuit unit (X) 

-----cC~o~n_ctrol circuit unit (Y) ---··-- -c--f-++-++-1-t--+++-t-t--+-
650 •MS 01A1 408 W488879H01 Y tlill.ti 1:1:1 is 

·----··- ----·~--
Detecter bracket (Y) 

.. ---- -------·. 
651 MS 0190 603 W488951H01 'if ;f. )- Supporter 

1-+~+-~-L+--~~~-+-
6 

6 ··-- t-++-f-+-t-++-+--+-+-+-t-
6 

652 M9 0312 050 BS913N040P02 ~ £ Washer 

__ 65_3 ____ M_9_0_!_03 ~o".5~3~~---~ss~. "'~ t3':"2_1_DP_ 02:---";'-' _ -*-- -m-i:-.. ------.---.·-----------.~scp~r_-;;,_9_--""-.-.-h.--~-~--------.. 

654 M9 03~~--0_3_7 ___ ~~??~<?_22P~2 ___ P _! _"_' !_ __ :..-_··_M3_~~----c-o;---· Screw M~3~x~1~2~~~-----
655 M91118 002 B509061H01 -'f .t :; 11/64{40)X10 Screw 11/64{40)x10 

6 

4 
····-·-· ---·-··--· -·-.--------------

656 M9 0450 050 BS913N040P04 'if tf ::i'- Washer 4 

M9 ~~~-09_5_ W488932G~1_ ________ tl ~ • 1*: (itll.) ~~-yl cap tire co~~-•-•_s~~':!!. --------- -+-+-+-+·+-+-+-+-+++++-
658 MS 01 A 1 485 W488936H02 A { ""J 'f- ;f- ·y ? A Sw1tch box 1 

657 

---------. ·-··· .. - .. --. --·---;;;-;c=;;----···----·-·~--------c~+-t--t-t+-H-+-+++-+-
6s9 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 SjZ .t :J 11 /64{40) xS Sere 11 /64{40)X8 2 

660 MS OlAO 486 W488937H02 A{·y'f-;f-·y?AiJr\-

661 M9 0906 002 W500791H01 .!f .t :J 9j64{40)X4.5 

Swltc·Ch~b~o~x:C::o=o~ve~c;-------------;-+++++++++++++­
-~c: __ .-~~---------;i-t+++-H-+-t+++-H-

Screw 9/64{40) x4.5 4 

662 MS 01 AO 484 P909002XO_~ __ --~'!-_'J_::-_~_{ _!~7~--- Switch 
----'-

----------·-·--··-· -·-·-----------

··-.---
···--··-··----·-------·-~-··----

----- -----····----~-----·-·-----
---··--------. 

-·-----·-- ····------------------------~-+++-+-+--+++-+-+-+++-
--··-·--·- --

--------··-----------·-------------~-+-f-+-t-++++-1-+-++-

PLK-109 
-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 1±1 H 
- 33-

SYNCHRONIZER MECHANISM PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ lti ft 
SYNCHRONIZER MECHANISM 

Fig. 

No Parts_ No. Ref_ No. 
Decnpt•on 

Amt. 
Req. 

Ail.$~ Common Parts 

I ! 

' 

671 M91111 001 B503852H01 1- ;;. ;f. ~ 11/64{40)x10 Screw 11/64{40)X10 2 
·----~-- ·--- -· ···--·- ~- ~. ··--~ .. -.·--~- ·--- ----;-~t-+-++-f++-++-1-+-+-+-

672 MF 40EO 602 W479382G01 ](!! ft IJ / ? (*OJ Magnet ring for Z-motor -·- -- --·--·-·----·- ·-··- -·-~ ===--------~---t-+-++-r-++-++-1-+-+-+-
910 MF 40EO 408 W339674001 .. til II (M) D•1:ector complete 1 

s~r;:;,-g ,,~o7-- 002-- wsoooo2H01 ____ ~ * :; 11 /64{40) ><5.5 --- ---Scr~~~4(40) X ~-------------o2c-+++++++++++++-·------ ··--··--·--- ------·-- ----- ---·-~··--~--·++-+-+-++-+-+-+-++-++-
674 MN 10A1 689 W501202H01 ;t. JV '!I Holder 2 

675 M91102004 W4678801-101 -:f7""<'1';f'-:J 11j64{40)x10 Screw 11/64{4Q)x10 2 

-·---~- --·------- ---·- --·- -------~-----------------

---- -- ~--·-···· --.. -·---- - -·-··-·~.~ -~·--·- ·--------·~- -+++-f-++++--+-+-+-+-
------

·~----------···-----------··--·--------1-+-+-H-+-+-+-+-+-+-+-+-
------------~ --·---~·. --l-++-+-H-+-+-+-+-++-t-

-·· ---.~~--------~-----------------~ ~----+-r-++++-r-++-t+-1rl--

. ----·-~-----·--------- ~---~-~----1-+-++-H-+-++-+-+-+-t-
··--- . -------·-~----

--···-- ·~·----~·~-.--------------------~~--+1-+-+-++-+-+-+-++-+-+-
·-----· --------~--------~---------~+++++1-+t+-t-++t-

---~------···----------------~~ ~------ --H-+-+-+-+--1-+-+-++-+-+-
-·-·-·----------------

--------------~------------------+-++-++-++-+-++-+++ 

PLK-109 
-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c 
/Iii "" f<t ESSORIES ACC 

70'-

702--- -~ 

<03----·~@ 

/0~ 70~ 

flu 

35 

PLK-109 

706 

®>-------715 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 1,1( .!/, 
ACCESSORIES 

No 

701 

702 

703 

704 

705 

706 

707 

708 

709 

710 

711 

712 

713 

714 

715 

Parts No 

MF 60AO 749 

MN 25BO 128 

MS 01AO 123 

ML 10AO 417 

MB 02AO 608 

MB 02A 1 608 

MM10A 0733 

MM10A1 479 

MS 01A 1 976 

MS 01AO 976 

MF 90A 1 976 

MS01A0417 

MS 01A3 476 

M9 0513 065 

Ref No 

W231722H01 

S970005H04 

P976029X01 

W5019911-i01 

P842003X01 

PB42002X01 

W445350H01 

B422776H01 

5841 004-H04 

W488545H03 

W488545H02 

W488959H01 

W488939H02 

S922N210P25 

$ 

i1 Ill " 00 

~ :.-
0 

* * !i " * :; 10] 

"* :; ITll 
t:• :.-- 1:? 

-" -' 
6fri.A 

li 
it 
:.-
~ 

" ~ 
~ 

' f 

r 
Hj-

"7 
I~ -j-

7 

't -

' 7 

DPX17#16 

10X14 

4 

3 

2.5 

Decnpt1on 

Accessory box 

Needle DP X 17 # 16 

Bobb1n 

Screw 

Rubber cushion 

Screw driver (M) 

Screw dr1ver (S) 

Pinset 

Spanner 10 X14 

Socket wrench 4 

Socket wrench 3 

Socket wrench 2.5 

Rubber nng 

Spacer 

Reta1mng r•ng 

-~ ------

--~- ---- ------

-36-

Amt. 
Ra, 

Common Parts 

1 I ~l I 

I 
I 

+ II I!. I +-
1 +-:nl+~ T 

'- ~ . +-+-, lj_ :-
--·~-r 1-[t.+-'-+_= 

-- I I ! 
I 

PLK-109 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 37 
11 ,.. c 

"" "" ACCESSORIES 

754 755 

• • 

I' o Ii-

I! 

769 

~~~756 

~- --757 

(2.) 759 

---760 

~~.~--76, 

' -~ 
~ 

PLK 109 

~ ....--
~ U)-------764 

•·.:)~ 
_<· ~ ~765 
"""' ~ 766 

767 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 Jjj " 00 

ACCESSORIES 

F1g. fHI J', ::] - " il!IJ~- " llll 
No. Parts No. Ref. No 

751 MS 01AO 777 v " 752 MM10AO 376 W322702H01 ? 't 
--

753 MF 10EO 149 P831001X01 ~~ 
754 MF 90EO 193 P995C09X01 * :!r 

0 ,, 

!C " M50 

'J L~1006M/M 

$ 
A IIlli 0 

Decription 
Amt. 
Req. 

~ii8M'Q Common Parts 

1 ' ~~·r:~-
! , [1 , 1 \ 

V belt M50 

Che1n 
-- ---·---- ---t-t-t-+-t--t -t--t-t-t-1 +-t-t-

- _[__ 
Oil With oiler 1 

-~ 

Cotton stand complete 1 
---· --------- -·- - ------------------- -----t-+-t-t-H-+-t++ +-+-+-

755 

756 

757 

758 

759 

760 

761 

762 

763 

764 

765 

766 

767 

768 

769 

770 

MS 01AO 462 BV44093H01 

M9 5003 099 BS460N01 1 P36 

M9 5004 099 BS460N011 P48 
---- ------------------------
MQ 1 OAO 734 W220627H04 

MF 10A4 691 

MS 01 EO 731 

MF 20AO 130 

W500812H01 

W446050001 

W319422H01 

ill llll 1i: I 

" ' :X 10A 
-

" ' >: 20A 

t'=.-J(...fJJ\-
-- . 

ti :< 'r ., ' --

" { / ll! 

------ -----

- --------

M91551 022 S531121H04 ;f. JV 1- M6x12 
----------- ---- -----

M90601 053 S561121H05 1\ "*- /!i i: 6 
- ------- ----- -------------- --------
M9 0702 050 W502735H01 Jii :t 

------
M9 0710 050 M9140908H01 Iii :t 
M9 1573 045 

MF 20AO 131 

S541121H04 

W453513H01 

7 
;m 

' 6 

MS 01AO 762 W488984H01 I'( )l,. ;f, - V / 1T 
··---- -- --------- --- ---- ---
MS 01A 1 762 W488984H02 I'( )1.- ;f, - V / 2T 

·--------- ---------------------
MF 60A0 608 W319408H01 * :J @ '/ (*) 

Head rest 

Fuse 1 OA 

Fuse 20A 

Polyethylene cover 

Gasket 

Pipe complete 

01 bottie 

2 

2 . ----- ·-~t-t-+-+++--t--t-t-t-++ 

·-- ---++++ 

--·--!-++-+ +--1-f-H 
Bolt M6X12 

S-pri~Q-w_a_a-he_c_ ·- -----==----===~----- ·::::1_· ::+-+-+-t-+-lt-l-t-t-t-t-t-1--
Wa~_he_r_ __ ___ ___ _ [ 

Washer 

Nut 6 ---------+-l-++-t-+-H-++-+-+-+-
Oil bottle holder 

Plastics plate 
-- - --------

3 ·----:;--++++++!-++++++ 3 Plastics plate 

I-

Screw driver 

---·--- H-t-t-·r--H--t-t-t--H--t-

-------

---- ·---·--------

. -- ·--·-· ------· -- ----·- ·--·-··-- ----·------·------ --H-f-t-+-t--1-f-t-+-H-+-
·-----·- --------- ··-------4-l-l-+-H-t-l-+++-H-

------------·-- ------·------··-
------·--. -------- --------------t-+-H--t-t-+-H--t--t-t--1--

PLK-109 
-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;t/~ ::3 /1~-·:; 
OPTION PARTS 

80' 802 

I 6 i 
' ) 

8 

803 804 
I 

1-lOH 

8,2 

I 

39 

PLK-109 

805 

809 BW 

813 

I 
I 

804 

806 

I 

" 

819 

Lsn 
if 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:;f/:/ ='! /!~-·:; 
OPTION PARTS 

No 

80' 

802 

803 

804 

805 

806 

807 

808 

809 

BW 

'811 

.,2 
sn 
8,. 

.,6 
BP .,. .,. 

Parts No 

MS01AO 101 

MS 01A2 101 

MS 01AO 256 

MS OlEO 256 

MS01A1120 

MF 12EO 210 

MS 01 AO 259 

MS 01A1 257 

M-S 61A4 257 

MS 0180 257 

.MS 01AO 470 

MS 01E2 105 

MS 01AO 105 

MS01B0105 

MS 0182 105 

MS 0181 105 

MS 0183 105 

MS 01A4 476 

M9 4004 021 

MS01E1 105 

MS 01LO 105 

RP.f No 

W4B8910H01 

W488910H03 

W488868H01 

W488868G01 

P975043X01 

W346065G02 

W488811H01 

W349801H01 

W349815H01 

BV44112G01 

W349808H01 

BV44076G01 

W488911H02 

BV30559H01 

BV30560H01 

W488927H01 

S903N219P42 

BV44190H01 

BV44188H01 

it 
it 

"' 4 

'I 
'I 

'I 

Iii 
Iii 
I 

I 

I' 6 

12 6 

12 
L!Ill:jljlii-.J 

l& s (~H~) 
l& 1*~1J/ffl) 

I 

I 

(IID~Iffl:' 
(~W 

L (ljljJ/ffl) 

I L (*1J /ffl) 

I R(iji1J/ffl) 

I R (*fl :/ffl, 

A -"' - ij- -

6 fil:f\ft;J;'Jj,. r- M4x25 

"' I 
(L 7 2.JID:!f!liffl) 

!'i' I 

Needle plate 

Needleplate 

Presrer foot 

Decr•pt1on 

I' 6 

12 6 

¢2 0 

Presrer foot L 

Inner hook 

Thread tens•on regulator complete 

Spr1ng 

Feed plate (Blank) 

Feed plate (Blank) 

Feed plate 

Sl•de plate 

Clamp frame 

Clilmp frame (Blank) 

Clamp frame 

Clamp frame 

Clamp frame 

Spacer 

Screw M4 x25 

Clamp frame (L) 

Clamp frame(L) Blank 

.. ~- -

._ 
- :>-;....• 

Am' 
Req 

Common Parts 

- - I I + ;- r . -1-
-- ~~ -Jt- - c~ j-

- - 1-f-,..r- r1 · ' 1 
--hill i-,j , we~-~~~-

- f--i- 'T "I • -1- I 
f t-; 1 -, ;- ; -I · -
I I I : ' 

-- _Il-l-,~ -i - -, l+-~ 
-- --- -1--k -'-''--1-- I -'--!-+~' 

H- Li-~'=+ ' I ;_ 

4 .. ~ 1-l~_, -l-1- ! I j , 
' - -'-+-+--'-~+--'--1 IL. . f-j -;-1- . I r- , ~- +-r I 

' I-; I +T r -1 r 
' ' . 

i-f-_I_ i-+ f. _I ,_ -i 

__ Hh_[_. :crt: T -1--_r-_+1-++-+1-
f-: LJ-t-;-++-''-. + + ;--

- h i +-+-;~ 
_~--~--,_+-~+I l_!+t~·t 
-i -~:-1-i--1-+-i -1- -1-tt-:--

--------~- -+-+-+--1--l t I-
+-T - l-l-.,.--l-1--1--\-l--f-JL, 

PLK-1 09 
- 40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




